
ARPA - Fire Tower Facilities Upgrades (Federal/Pitcher) $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

HillsboroughLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: January 10, 2024, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

November 15, 2024COMPLETION DATE:

STATEWIDE

81203RD FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81203RD

ABC Bid Data

81203RD 

81203RD

STATEWIDE

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
TRIPLE CONSTRUCTION LLC 

5 EXECUTIVE DRIVE SUITE 3, HUDSON NH 03051
$934,442.00 A

CARENO CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC
270 WEST ROAD STE 4, PORTSMOUTH NH 03801-7611

$1,334,500.00 B
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E TRIPLE CONSTRUCTION LLC 
5 EXECUTIVE DRIVE SUITE 3

HUDSON, NH 03051

CARENO CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC
270 WEST ROAD STE 4

PORTSMOUTH, NH 03801-7611

Description

ABC Bid Data

81203RD 

81203RD

STATEWIDE

Items

901 UFEDERAL HILL FIRE TOWER RENOVATIONS $745,500.00$594,670.00 $564,610.00 $564,610.00 $745,500.001.00 $594,670.00

902 UPITCHER MOUNTAIN FIRE TOWER RENOVATIONS $549,000.00$301,010.00 $329,832.00 $329,832.00 $549,000.001.00 $301,010.00

903
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORSEEN AND/OR LATENT 
CONDITIONS 

$40,000.00
 

$40,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$40,000.00
 

$1.00
 

40,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$935,680.00  $934,442.00  $1,334,500.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $935,680.00  $934,442.00  $1,334,500.00
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PS&E Comparison

81203RD 

81203RD

STATEWIDE

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901 FEDERAL HILL FIRE TOWER RENOVATIONS U 1.00 $564,610.00 $594,670.00 $594,670.00 ($30,060.00)$564,610.00

902 PITCHER MOUNTAIN FIRE TOWER 
RENOVATIONS U 1.00 $329,832.00 $301,010.00 $301,010.00 $28,822.00$329,832.00

903
 

ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORSEEN AND/OR 
LATENT 
CONDITIONS 

$
 

40,000.00
 

$40,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$40,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

Total: $934,442.00 $935,680.00 ($1,238.00)
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