

ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE 81203RD 81203RD

PROJECT: STATEWIDE

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81203RD

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: 81203RD

DATE BIDS OPEN: January 10, 2024, 2:00

SCOPE OF WORK: ARPA - Fire Tower Facilities Upgrades (Federal/Pitcher)

COMPLETION DATE: November 15, 2024

LOCATION: Hillsborough

Awarded To:

Award Date:

Amount: \$0.00

Certified by:

Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
TRIPLE CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$934,442.00	Α
5 EXECUTIVE DRIVE SUITE 3, HUDSON NH 03051		
CARENO CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	\$1,334,500.00	В
270 WEST ROAD STE 4, PORTSMOUTH NH 03801-7611		

ABC Bid Data



STATEWIDE 81203RD 81203RD

Ī					F	PS&E		TRIPLE CONSTRUCTION LLC 5 EXECUTIVE DRIVE SUITE 3 HUDSON, NH 03051		CARENO CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC 270 WEST ROAD STE 4 PORTSMOUTH, NH 03801-7611	
It	tem No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	

Items

901	FEDERAL HILL FIRE TOWER RENOVATIONS	U	1.00	\$594,670.00	\$594,670.00	\$564,610.00	\$564,610.00	\$745,500.00	\$745,500.00
902	PITCHER MOUNTAIN FIRE TOWER RENOVATIONS	U	1.00	\$301,010.00	\$301,010.00	\$329,832.00	\$329,832.00	\$549,000.00	\$549,000.00
903	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORSEEN AND/OR LATENT CONDITIONS	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00

Totals: \$935,680.00 \$934,442.00 \$1,334,500.00

Alt. Totals: \$935,680.00 \$934,442.00 \$1,334,500.00

TE OF

Division of Public Works

PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE 81203RD 81203RD

(\$1,238.00)

				A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
								<u> </u>
901	FEDERAL HILL FIRE TOWER RENOVATIONS	U	1.00	\$564,610.00	\$564,610.00	\$594,670.00	\$594,670.00	(\$30,060.00)
902	PITCHER MOUNTAIN FIRE TOWER RENOVATIONS	U	1.00	\$329,832.00	\$329,832.00	\$301,010.00	\$301,010.00	\$28,822.00
903	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORSEEN AND/OR LATENT CONDITIONS	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00

\$934,442.00

\$935,680.00

Total:

Wednesday, January 10, 2024 Page 3 of 3